
2025 Cincinnati Baseball

Conference statistics for Cincinnati (as of May 17, 2025)

(BIG 12 games only Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 16-14   Home: 10-5   Away: 6-9   BIG 12: 16-14

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

 2 Cross, Kerrington  . 4 2 0 30-30 112 33 47 6 2 7 31 78  . 6 9 6 27 6 21 0  . 5 4 4 2 1 8-9 23 56 5  . 9 4 0

44 O'Connor, Tommy  . 2 9 3 26-22 75 18 22 9 0 5 19 46  . 6 1 3 20 5 32 1  . 4 6 5 1 0 3-3 133 4 1  . 9 9 3

14 Vidourek, Landyn  . 2 9 0 28-28 100 28 29 4 0 7 21 54  . 5 4 0 27 4 35 0  . 4 5 1 2 1 19-20 56 3 1  . 9 8 3

21 Sefcik, Cal  . 2 8 6 28-27 112 13 32 6 1 2 19 46  . 4 1 1 10 0 20 1  . 3 3 9 2 0 3-3 41 0 0 1.000

25 Coats, Quinton  . 2 7 1 18-15 59 12 16 4 0 4 7 32  . 5 4 2 11 1 22 1  . 3 8 9 1 0 0-0 111 2 1  . 9 9 1

 7 Natili, Jack  . 2 4 8 28-27 105 14 26 5 0 6 30 49  . 4 6 7 10 7 32 3  . 3 5 0 1 0 1-1 172 22 1  . 9 9 5

 3 Mitchelle, Christian  . 2 4 5 27-24 102 11 25 4 0 1 11 32  . 3 1 4 7 0 14 2  . 2 9 4 0 5 7-8 30 15 1  . 9 7 8

19 Niehaus, Charlie  . 2 3 5 28-24 85 14 20 2 0 0 7 22  . 2 5 9 9 0 25 1  . 3 0 5 1 3 10-11 34 65 6  . 9 4 3

 8 Brooks, Lauden  . 2 1 3 30-26 94 23 20 4 0 1 10 27  . 2 8 7 14 4 27 2  . 3 3 3 2 6 6-7 43 77 6  . 9 5 2

 4 Ford, Donovan  . 1 6 9 19-19 59 13 10 1 0 2 8 17  . 2 8 8 10 9 14 0  . 3 6 7 1 1 3-5 59 3 0 1.000

--------------------

42 Pitts, Derrick  . 3 1 0 20-12 42 12 13 3 0 2 11 22  . 5 2 4 2 2 12 0  . 3 4 7 3 0 8-8 35 0 0 1.000

15 Klingenbeck, Kory  . 3 0 4 13-5 23 5 7 1 0 1 5 11  . 4 7 8 2 0 12 0  . 3 6 0 0 0 0-0 34 9 0 1.000

 5 Hokuf, Dawson  . 2 5 6 18-10 43 2 11 4 0 1 6 18  . 4 1 9 3 2 11 2  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 9 0 0 1.000

 6 Sefcik, Luke  . 0 0 0 2-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000

 0 McDaniels, Parker  . 0 0 0 4-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 9 1 0 1.000

16 Conte, Michael  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000

22 Perona, Louis  . 0 0 0 3-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1-1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

20 Ulery, Josh  . 0 0 0 3-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 7 3 30 1020 199 278 53 3 39 185 454  . 4 4 5 152 40 282 13  . 3 8 3 16 17 69-76 795 289 27  . 9 7 6

Opponents  . 2 9 2 30 1063 203 310 61 7 36 189 493  . 4 6 4 111 28 222 13  . 3 7 0 12 15 23-36 795 241 25  . 9 7 6

LOB - Team (251), Opp (231). DPs turned - Team (19), Opp (14). IBB - Team (6), Cross 4, Coats 1, Vidourek 1, Opp (3). Picked

off - Vidourek 3, Cross 2, Ford 1, Sefcik, C 1, Coats 1, Niehaus 1.

(BIG 12 games only Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

11 Taylor, Nathan  4 . 6 8 3-2 9 9 0 0/1 0 50.0 55 35 26 20 40 13 1 5  . 2 7 6 9 1 0 1 2

51 O'Connor, Kellen  4 . 8 0 3-2 11 7 1 0/2 1 50.2 49 30 27 12 40 10 0 11  . 2 5 9 4 5 0 4 4

--------------------

16 Conte, Michael  1 . 3 5 2-1 11 0 0 0/1 0 13.1 9 2 2 1 11 1 0 2  . 1 8 8 0 0 0 0 0

13 Scheurer, Brandon  2 . 5 0 2-0 12 3 0 0/1 3 18.0 14 6 5 10 21 4 0 1  . 2 0 9 2 1 0 1 0

26 Horst, Chase  3 . 2 4 2-0 10 0 0 0/0 0 8.1 6 3 3 5 6 0 0 1  . 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 2

31 Buczkowski, Adam  4 . 2 4 3-0 10 0 0 0/0 0 17.0 15 9 8 8 25 4 0 2  . 2 2 7 2 2 0 0 0

35 Barnett, Ty  5 . 4 0 0-1 4 1 0 0/0 0 3.1 6 6 2 3 0 1 1 0  . 3 5 3 0 0 0 0 0

41 Mrakitsch, Adam  6 . 7 5 0-1 8 2 0 0/0 0 22.2 33 19 17 16 14 4 0 1  . 3 4 7 1 1 0 1 1

17 Shultz, Rodney  7 . 2 3 0-1 12 1 0 0/0 0 18.2 27 15 15 1 14 11 0 1  . 3 4 6 1 5 0 2 3

38 Pineiro, Joel  7 . 3 1 0-1 8 2 0 0/0 0 16.0 25 13 13 3 7 5 0 4  . 3 6 2 1 3 0 0 0

29 Marsh, Carson  8 . 3 8 0-2 10 5 0 0/1 0 19.1 22 19 18 11 20 5 1 1  . 2 7 8 2 4 0 1 2

 3 Mitchelle, Christian 10.12 0-0 5 0 0 0/0 1 5.1 7 6 6 3 4 0 0 2  . 3 3 3 0 0 0 1 0

40 Johnson, Hudson 10.57 1-2 12 0 0 0/0 0 15.1 27 21 18 8 8 2 3 3  . 3 7 0 3 1 0 0 0

18 Bergmann, Max 16.20 0-1 7 0 0 0/0 1 5.0 7 9 9 6 8 0 0 1  . 3 3 3 2 4 0 1 1

23 Oliver, Brendin 45.00 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 8 10 10 4 4 1 1 1  . 5 7 1 1 1 0 0 0

Totals  6 . 0 8 16-14 30 30 1 2/2 6 265.0 310 203 179 111 222 61 7 36  . 2 9 2 28 28 0 12 15

Opponents  6 . 2 2 14-16 30 30 0 0/0 5 265.0 278 199 183 152 282 53 3 39  . 2 7 3 25 40 0 16 17

PB - Team (12), Natili 8, Klingenbeck 4, Opp (6). Pickoffs - Team (0), Opp (9). SBA/ATT - Natili (22-26), Taylor (5-8),

O'Connor, K (4-7), Klingenbeck (1-5), Mrakitsch (2-4), Conte (2-3), Shultz (3-3), Horst (1-2), Scheurer (2-2), Marsh (2-2),

Bergmann (2-2), Johnson (0-1), Pineiro (0-1), McDaniels (0-1), Mitchelle (0-1).



2025 Cincinnati Baseball

Conference statistics for Cincinnati (as of May 17, 2025)

(BIG 12 games only Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

 4 Ford, Donovan 62 59 3 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

15 Klingenbeck, Kory 43 34 9 0 1.000 0 1 4  . 2 0 0 4 0

21 Sefcik, Cal 41 41 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

42 Pitts, Derrick 35 35 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 0 McDaniels, Parker 10 9 1 0 1.000 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

51 O'Connor, Kellen 10 2 8 0 1.000 0 4 3  . 5 7 1 0 0

 5 Hokuf, Dawson 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

11 Taylor, Nathan 7 2 5 0 1.000 0 5 3  . 6 2 5 0 0

 6 Sefcik, Luke 3 1 2 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

29 Marsh, Carson 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

31 Buczkowski, Adam 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

13 Scheurer, Brandon 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

38 Pineiro, Joel 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

26 Horst, Chase 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

16 Conte, Michael 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

35 Barnett, Ty 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

20 Ulery, Josh 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 7 Natili, Jack 195 172 22 1  . 9 9 5 2 22 4  . 8 4 6 8 0

44 O'Connor, Tommy 138 133 4 1  . 9 9 3 10 0 0   - - - 0 0

25 Coats, Quinton 114 111 2 1  . 9 9 1 4 0 0   - - - 0 0

14 Vidourek, Landyn 60 56 3 1  . 9 8 3 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

 3 Mitchelle, Christian 46 30 15 1  . 9 7 8 1 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

 8 Brooks, Lauden 126 43 77 6  . 9 5 2 12 0 0   - - - 0 0

19 Niehaus, Charlie 105 34 65 6  . 9 4 3 14 0 0   - - - 0 0

 2 Cross, Kerrington 84 23 56 5  . 9 4 0 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

17 Shultz, Rodney 4 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

40 Johnson, Hudson 3 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

41 Mrakitsch, Adam 2 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 2 2  . 5 0 0 0 0

18 Bergmann, Max 3 0 1 2  . 3 3 3 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

22 Perona, Louis 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

23 Oliver, Brendin 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 1111 795 289 27  . 9 7 6 19 23 13  . 6 3 9 12 0

Opponents 1061 795 241 25  . 9 7 6 14 69 7  . 9 0 8 6 0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   1% of Games   1 AB   1.0 AB/Game   1 TPA   2.0 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   1.0 IP/Game


